

Renu vs. Vinod Kumar Sharma

CMPMO No.26 of 2026

08.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CMPMO No.26 of 2026

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.

CMP No.1195 of 2026

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings pending before Principal Judge (Family Court), Kangra at Dharamshala, in HMA No.263 of 2025, titled *Vinod Kumar Sharma vs. Renu*, shall remain stayed.

January 8, 2026 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**