

Renu vs. Vinod Kumar Sharma

CMPMO No. 26 of 2026

16.07.2026 **Present:** Mr. Ashwani Kundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

In sequel to the orders dated 20.04.2026, 03.06.2026 and 30.06.2026, steps for the service of the sole respondent have not been taken.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that earlier, he was not having the correct address of the respondent since he is serving in the Indian Army.

In the event of taking steps within three days, let fresh notice be issued for the service of the respondent, returnable within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

July 16, 2026 (Nisha)